GESgroup              W+S [GER] ++49-7424-502740          W+S [UK] ++44-1244-540155          IEC [CAN] ++1-905-9843256
IH 580
INCREMENTAL HOLLOW SHAFT ENCODER
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Industry Standard Size 25
Shaft Mounted
25.000 PPR Maximum

Complimentary channel also available
CONNECTIONS
ORDERING CODE
IH   580     -
a Group Function
IH=Incremental Hollow Shaft
b Basic Series Number
580
c Shaft Size D
06=6 mm 10=10 mm 12=12mm
AB=3/8“   AC=1/2“
a             b      c          d          e          f         g          h               Pulses Per Revolution
-
d Mechanical Options
0=None
e Connector Type
0=2 mtr. Cable
7=12 Pin
f Connector Location
R=Radial
g Output Signals
3=A+B+0
6=A+B+0+Compliments
h Output Circuit Type
3=Push Pull 4.75 to 30 VDCNote: Special functions, designs or considerations will be designated
by a 4 digit code at the end of the part number. This code begins with
the letter ”S” followed by a sequential number. This special code is as-
signed by the factory, which should be consulted for futher details.
±10%
12 Pin
Connector
1 .....................
2 .....................
3 .....................
4 .....................
5 .....................
6 .....................
7 .....................
8 .....................
Function
0 Volt.....................
+ Volt.....................
A ...........................
B ...........................
0 ...........................
A ...........................
B ...........................
0 ...........................
¯
¯